 NOPRMBER 20, 1985 - -

Following discussion Council Member Snider moved to approve

Alternate No. 3 whereby the Developer pays for actuval costs

of reconstruction of area on the west side equivalent to

/ ocne half of arterial street (32 feet of paving). City.
participation - $103,000; Developer Participation -~

$41,000. The motion was seconded by Council Member Reid,

but failed to pass by the following vote:

Ayes: Council Members - Reid and Snider

Noes: Council Members

Olson and Pinkerton
and Hinchman (Mayor)

Absent: Council Members - None

Abstain: Council Members

None

Council Member Pinkerton then moved for approval of
Alternate 1 - vhereby the City of Lodi will participate in
the intersection modifications required at Cherckee ILane
and the proposed extension of Century Boulevard at a 50% -
50% split of actual reconstruction costs or $72,000 each.
Further, it was agreed that the engineering will be done by
the developer's engineer and that these costs will be split
equally between the City and the developer and that the
! developer's contractor will perform the construction and
that the City will pay or credit the developer for the
City's portion. The motion was seconded by Mayor Hinciman
and carried by unanimous vote.
—— S—




